
E- Tender Notice 

KRANTIAGRANI DR. G.D.BAPU LAD SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA 
LTD.KUNDAL, TAL- PALUS, DIST-SANGLI. 

Online percentage rate E- tender in B-1 form are invited for the following work for Proposed 
Expansion of Boiling House & Machinery Foundation Work  from reputed and Experienced 
Contractors   and addressed to the Managing Director,Krantiagrani Dr. G. D. Bapu Lad 
Sahakari Sakhar Karkhana LTD ,Kundal  Tender Documents, Qualification information form & 
BOQ can be downloaded from the website-http// Krantisugar.com Conditional bids will not be 
accepted. 

SR.
No 

Name of Work Estimated CostPut 
to Tender                       

( Excluding Material 
Testing Charge & 

Royalty) ( Excluding 
G.S.T)   In Rs. 

Time 
Limit/  

E.M.D (R.TGS/ 
NEFT/D.D Only) 

Tender fees 
(ONLINE)(Non 

refundable) 

1. BOILING HOUSE 
MODIFICATION 
MACHINERY 
FOUNDATION WORK 

Rs.1,43,76,412.00/- 

 

3 Months Rs.1,08,000.00/- Rs.5900/- 

2. PROPOSED BAGASSE 
HANDLING SYSTEM  

Rs.59,18,533.00/- 3 Months Rs.59,200.00/- Rs.5900/- 

3. BOILING HOUSE 
FEBARICATION WORK 

Rs.1,44.13,348.00/- 3 Months Rs.1,08,100.00/- Rs.5900/- 

4. SPRAY POND CIVIL 
WORK  

Rs.88,20,985.00/- 3 Months Rs.88,200.00/- Rs.5900/- 

5. BOILING HOUSE CIVIL 
WORK & PANEL ROOM  

Rs.1,48,06,971.00/- 3 Months Rs.1,11,100.00/- Rs.5900/- 

6. BOILING HOUSE 
ROOFING & CLADING 
WORK  

Rs.98,55,201.00/- 3 Months Rs.99,000.00/- Rs.5900/- 

 
 
 
 
TERMS & CONDITION: 
 
1) Details of the work to be carried out along with Tender forms will be available from 

18/05/2024 TO 01/06/2024 on  payment of Tender cost.  



2)  Time is the essence of the contractor & the work is to be necessarily completed within the 
specified Time Limit only.                                                              

3) Civil Contractors who have done similar typework (At lest one completed work) will 
only be eligible for theTender and must produce the Architects &karkhana work 
done Certificate along with E- Tender. 

4) The contractor should upload the details of his, Past experience, Last Three years Income 
Tax clearance certificates, and GST Registration.                                                                                                                

5) The Contractors who is eligible for Sr. No 1,3,5 The Bidder Should have financial turnover 
of Rs. 1.50 Cr. And above , Sr. No 2,4 The Bidder Should have financial turnover of                   
Rs. 1.0 Cr. And above ,  (proof of all relevant documents have to be uploaded at the time of 
e- tender) With class Registration Certificate.  

 6) Karkhana reserves the right to reject any or all Tenders without assigning any reason. 

 7)  Contractor Should Visit Site Before purchasing the tender copy . 
 

Name of work E Tender 
available 

Online 

Pre – bid                      
meeting  

E Tender 
Online 

Submission 

Technical & Financial 
Bid opening 

 From 
date 

Till 
date 

Date Place From 
Date 

Till date Date Place 

BOILING 
HOUSE 
MODIFICATIO
N MACHINERY 
FOUNDATION 
WORK 

18/05
/2024 

01/06/
2024 

28/05/
2024 

AT karkhana 
Place  

 

18/05/
2024 

03/06/ 
2024 

AT 
karkhan
a Place  

 

AT 
karkhana 
Place  

 

PROPOSED 
BAGASSE 
HANDLING 
SYSTEM 

18/05
/2024 

01/06/
2024 

28/05/
2024 

AT karkhana 
Place  

 

18/05/
2024 

03/06/ 
2024 

AT 
karkhan
a Place  

 

AT 
karkhana 
Place  

 

BOILING 
HOUSE 
FEBARICATIO
N WORK 

18/05
/2024 

01/06/
2024 

28/05/
2024 

AT karkhana 
Place  

 

18/05/
2024 

03/06/ 
2024 

AT 
karkhan
a Place  

 

AT 
karkhana 
Place  

 



SPRAY POND 
CIVIL WORK  

18/05
/2024 

01/06/
2024 

28/05/
2024 

AT karkhana 
Place  

 

18/05/
2024 

03/06/ 
2024 

AT 
karkhan
a Place  

 

AT 
karkhana 
Place  

 

BOILING 
HOUSE CIVIL 
WORK & 
PANEL ROOM  

18/05
/2024 

01/06/
2024 

28/05/
2024 

AT karkhana 
Place  

 

18/05/
2024 

03/06/ 
2024 

AT 
karkhan
a Place  

 

AT 
karkhana 
Place  

 

BOILING 
HOUSE 
ROOFING & 
CLADING 
WORK  

18/05
/2024 

01/06/
2024 

28/05/
2024 

AT karkhana 
Place  

 

18/05/
2024 

03/06/ 
2024 

AT 
karkhan
a Place  

 

AT 
karkhana 
Place  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Managing Director                 Vice Chairman                   Chairman 

KRANTIAGRANI DR. G.D.BAPU LAD SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA 
LTD.KUNDAL, TAL- PALUS, DIST-SANGLI. 


