E- Tender Notice

KRANTIAGRANI DR. G.D.BAPU LAD SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD.KUNDAL, TAL- PALUS, DIST-SANGLI.

Online percentage rate E- tender in B-1 form are invited for the following work for **Proposed Expansion of Boiling House & Machinery Foundation Work** from reputed and Experienced Contractors and addressed to the **Managing Director,Krantiagrani Dr. G. D. Bapu Lad Sahakari Sakhar Karkhana LTD ,Kundal** Tender Documents, Qualification information form & BOQ can be downloaded from the **website-**http://krantisugar.com Conditional bids will not be accepted.

SR. No	Name of Work	Estimated CostPut to Tender (Excluding Material Testing Charge & Royalty) (Excluding G.S.T) In Rs.	Time Limit/	E.M.D (R.TGS/ NEFT/D.D Only)	Tender fees (ONLINE)(Non refundable)
1.	BOILING HOUSE MODIFICATION MACHINERY FOUNDATION WORK	Rs.1,43,76,412.00/-	3 Months	Rs.1,08,000.00/-	Rs.5900/-
2.	PROPOSED BAGASSE HANDLING SYSTEM	Rs.59,18,533.00/-	3 Months	Rs.59,200.00/-	Rs.5900/-
3.	BOILING HOUSE FEBARICATION WORK	Rs.1,44.13,348.00/-	3 Months	Rs.1,08,100.00/-	Rs.5900/-
4.	SPRAY POND CIVIL WORK	Rs.88,20,985.00/-	3 Months	Rs.88,200.00/-	Rs.5900/-
5.	BOILING HOUSE CIVIL WORK & PANEL ROOM	Rs.1,48,06,971.00/-	3 Months	Rs.1,11,100.00/-	Rs.5900/-
6.	BOILING HOUSE ROOFING & CLADING WORK	Rs.98,55,201.00/-	3 Months	Rs.99,000.00/-	Rs.5900/-

TERMS & CONDITION:

1) Details of the work to be carried out along with Tender forms will be available from 18/05/2024 TO 01/06/2024 on payment of Tender cost.

- 2) Time is the essence of the contractor & the work is to be necessarily completed within the specified Time Limit only.
- 3) Civil Contractors who have done similar typework (At lest one completed work) will only be eligible for the Tender and must produce the Architects & karkhana work done Certificate along with E- Tender.
- 4) The contractor should upload the details of his, Past experience, Last Three years Income Tax clearance certificates, and GST Registration.
- 5) The Contractors who is eligible for Sr. No 1,3,5 The Bidder Should have financial turnover of Rs. 1.50 Cr. And above, Sr. No 2,4 The Bidder Should have financial turnover of Rs. 1.0 Cr. And above, (proof of all relevant documents have to be uploaded at the time of e- tender) With class Registration Certificate.
- 6) Karkhana reserves the right to reject any or all Tenders without assigning any reason.

7) Contractor Should Visit Site Before purchasing the tender copy.

Name of work	E Tender available Online		Pre – bid meeting		E Tender Online Submission		Technical & Financial Bid opening	
	From date	Till date	Date	Place	From Date	Till date	Date	Place
BOILING HOUSE MODIFICATIO N MACHINERY FOUNDATION WORK	18/05 /2024	01/06/ 2024	28/05/ 2024	AT karkhana Place	18/05/ 2024	03/06/ 2024	AT karkhan a Place	AT karkhana Place
PROPOSED BAGASSE HANDLING SYSTEM	18/05 /2024	01/06/ 2024	28/05/ 2024	AT karkhana Place	18/05/ 2024	03/06/ 2024	AT karkhan a Place	AT karkhana Place
BOILING HOUSE FEBARICATIO N WORK	18/05 /2024	01/06/ 2024	28/05/ 2024	AT karkhana Place	18/05/ 2024	03/06/ 2024	AT karkhan a Place	AT karkhana Place

SPRAY POND	18/05	01/06/	28/05/	AT karkhana	18/05/	03/06/	AT	AT
CIVIL WORK	/2024	2024	2024	Place	2024	2024	karkhan	karkhana
							a Place	Place
BOILING	18/05	01/06/	28/05/	AT karkhana	18/05/	03/06/	AT	AT
HOUSE CIVIL	/2024	2024	2024	Place	2024	2024	karkhan	karkhana
WORK &							a Place	Place
PANEL ROOM								
BOILING	18/05	01/06/	28/05/	AT karkhana	18/05/	03/06/	AT	AT
HOUSE	/2024	2024	2024	Place	2024	2024	karkhan	karkhana
ROOFING &							a Place	Place
CLADING								
WORK								

Managing Director Vice Chairman

Chairman

KRANTIAGRANI DR. G.D.BAPU LAD SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD.KUNDAL, TAL- PALUS, DIST-SANGLI.